Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2005-2006 Legislative Session
January-June 2005

Gathering Waters Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists
Froehlke Government Relations
Scott Froehlke
Wheeler, Van Sickle & Anderson SC
William P OConnor

Comments:
In-House Lobbyists
Vicki Elkin
Althea Dotzour
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 187
Assembly Bill 265
Budget Bill Subjects
Natural Resources: Departmentwide
Natural Resources: Fish, Wildlife and Recreation
Natural Resources: Water Quality
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

1.

Hours

Communicating

51.15

48.00

3.15

6.00

3.00

3.00

0.00

57.15 Hours

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Hours
Other

74.50

73.00

1.50

22.00

0.00

22.00

0.00

96.50 Hours

Dollars
$7,026.50
$0.00

$6,050.00
$0.00
$976.50

$700.00
$75.00
$625.00

$0.00

$210.00
$273.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,209.50

Percent
55%
35%
20%
45%
20%
10%
15%
0%
0%
0%
0%
100%

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:



3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section

	Lobbying And Time Expenditures

