

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2005-2006 Legislative Session

January-June 2005

Gathering Waters Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Contract Lobbyists	51.15	74.50	\$7,026.50
Froehlke Government Relations			\$0.00
Scott Froehlke	48.00	73.00	\$6,050.00
Wheeler, Van Sickle & Anderson SC			\$0.00
William P O'Connor	3.15	1.50	\$976.50
Comments:			
In-House Lobbyists	6.00	22.00	\$700.00
Vicki Elkin	3.00	0.00	\$75.00
Althea Dotzour	3.00	22.00	\$625.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Fringe Benefits¹			\$210.00
Overhead²			\$273.00
Payments to Officials³			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	57.15 Hours	96.50 Hours	\$8,209.50

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	55%
Assembly Bill 187	35 %
Assembly Bill 265	20 %
Budget Bill Subjects	45%
Natural Resources: Departmentwide	20 %
Natural Resources: Fish, Wildlife and Recreation	10 %
Natural Resources: Water Quality	15 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	0%
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.